

PROJECT: <b>Bedford &amp; Staples School Pavement Preservation and Repairs, Summer 2024</b> Bid #24-115T Project #2024-10					1	2	3	4	5	6	Averages							
AT: <b>TOWN OF WESTPORT</b>					<b>A &amp; J Construction</b>	<b>Waters Construction</b>	<b>Shawn's Lawns, Inc.</b>	<b>G. Pic &amp; Sons Constr.</b>	<b>B &amp; W</b>	<b>Burns Construction Co., Inc.</b>								
DATE: <b>May 31, 2024</b>					<b>Brookfield, CT</b>	<b>Co., Inc., Bridgeport, CT</b>	<b>Stamford, CT</b>	<b>Co., Bridgeport, CT</b>	<b>Paving &amp; Landscaping, LLC</b>	<b>Stratford, CT</b>								
ENG/ARCH: <b>TOWN OF WESTPORT</b>									<b>Oakdale, CT</b>									
ESTIMATE: <b>\$700k-\$900k</b>																		
ITEM #	CTDOT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL		
1)		Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA 50.375, Level 2, 4" thick, Complete in place, per ton the sum of,	4270	TON	\$133.00	\$567,910.00	\$131.00	\$559,370.00	\$133.00	\$567,910.00	\$179.00	\$764,330.00	\$171.00	\$730,170.00	\$158.50	\$676,795.00	\$150.92	\$644,414.17
2)		Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement Complete in place, per square yard, the sum of,	18561	SY	\$4.95	\$91,876.95	\$6.00	\$111,366.00	\$5.50	\$102,085.50	\$3.15	\$58,467.15	\$7.50	\$139,207.50	\$10.25	\$190,250.25	\$6.23	\$115,542.23
3)		Additional Processed Aggregate Complete in place, per ton the sum of,	50	TON	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$116.00	\$5,800.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00
4)	0406999A	Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED sum of,	1	EST	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5)		6-inch Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing Complete in place, per linear foot, the sum of,	6442	LF	\$6.50	\$41,873.00	\$6.00	\$38,652.00	\$6.50	\$41,873.00	\$8.00	\$51,536.00	\$7.00	\$45,094.00	\$11.00	\$70,862.00	\$7.50	\$48,315.00
6)		5 Foot wide bituminous concrete Sidewalk 2 inch thick Complete in place, per square foot, the sum of,	3206	SF	\$5.50	\$17,633.00	\$3.00	\$9,618.00	\$4.50	\$14,427.00	\$5.80	\$18,594.80	\$9.20	\$29,495.20	\$16.25	\$52,097.50	\$7.38	\$23,644.25
7)	0507001A	Reset Manholes Frames and Cover Complete in place, per each, the sum of,	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$395.00	\$3,950.00	\$688.40	\$6,884.00	\$497.23	\$4,972.33
8)	0977001	Traffic Cones, 28" Complete in place, per each, the sum of,	30	EA	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$43.50	\$1,305.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$23.42	\$702.55
9)	097701	Traffic Cones, 42" Complete in place, per each, the sum of,	20	SF	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$31.67	\$633.37
10)	122011A	Construction Signs Complete in place, per each, the sum of,	200	EST	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$14.34	\$2,867.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						<b>\$727,045.45</b>		<b>\$732,256.00</b>		<b>\$747,195.50</b>		<b>\$902,777.95</b>		<b>\$961,181.70</b>		<b>\$998,888.75</b>		<b>\$844,890.89</b>